## वांक्ःश विश्वविभागस

## BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

## Office of the Registrar

20.02.2022

RO/BKU/ 66 /2022

## **Notice**

In compliance with the notification vide no. 686-F(P2) dated 20.02.2022, issued by the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Finance Department, the university will remain closed in the 2<sup>nd</sup> half of 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2022 (Monday) due to sad demise of Shri Sadhan Pande, Hon'ble Minister, Government of West Bengal.

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All the officers of Bankura University;
- 2. All the HODs/TICs of the Academic departments of Bankura University;
- 3. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the university website
- 5. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University;
- 6. Guard file:

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University